Form No. 3354-158 Rev B
Retractable Seatbelt Kit

Zero—-Turn—Radius Riding Mowers
Model No. 110-0883
Installation Instructions

Loose Parts
Use the chart below to verify that all parts have been shipped.
Procedure Description Qty. Use
Bolt (7/16 x 1 inch) 2
1 Locknut (7/16 inch) 2 Install the seat belt on a Standard Seat.
Seat belt retractor 1
Seat belt receiver 1
Bolt (7/16 x 1 inch) 2
2 Seat belt retractor 1 Install the seat belt on a deluxe
. suspension seat.
Seat belt receiver 1

1 To avoid injury or death from rollover: keep the

roll bar in the raised locked position and use

Installing the Seat Belt on a the seat belt.
Standard Seat Ensure that the rear part of the seat is secured

with the seat latch.

Parts needed for this procedure: . _
Do not install and use the seat belt without a roll bar

2 Bolt (7/16 x 1 inch) installed. Contact an Authorized Service dealer to obtain
2 Locknut (7/16 inch) the correct Roll Over Protection System (ROPS).

1 Seat belt retractor 1. Unlatch the seat and tip the seat forward.

1 Seat belt receiver 2. Remove the two bolts and washers holding the seat

cushion to the seat pan and remove the seat cushion

(Figure 1). Retain the seat cushion fasteners for later
Procedure use.

A [
Serious injury or death can happen when the

seat belt is used without a roll bar installed.

Do not install the seat belt without a roll bar
installed.

If you do not have a rollbar, contact an
Authorized Service dealer to obtain the correct
Roll Over Protection System (ROPS).

G005968

Figure 1
1. Seat pan 3. Bolt, left and right side
2. Seat cushion 4. Washer, left and right side
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3. Remove the existing seat belt retractor and receiver
from the seat by removing the nut and bolt securing
the belt assemblies to the seat (Figure 2).

4. Install the new seat belt retractor and receiver with
2 bolts (7/16 x 1 inch) and 2 nuts (7/16 inches)
(Figure 2).

G005644

Figure 2
1. Bolt 4. Seat belt receiver
2. Seat belt retractor 5. Seat
3. Nut

5. Install the seat cushion with the two bolts and
washers previously removed (Figure 1).
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Installing the Seat Belt on a
Deluxe Suspension Seat

Parts needed for this procedure:

2 Bolt (7/16 x 1 inch)

1 Seat belt retractor
1 Seat belt receiver
Procedure

Serious injury or death can happen when the
seat belt is used without a roll bar installed.

Do not install the seat belt without a roll bar
installed.

If you do not have a rollbar, contact an
Authorized Service dealer to obtain the correct
Roll Over Protection System (ROPS).

To avoid injury or death from rollover: keep the
roll bar in the raised locked position and use
the seat belt.

Ensure that the rear part of the seat is secured
with the seat latch.

Do not install and use the seat belt without a roll bar
installed. Contact an Authorized Service dealer to obtain
the correct Roll Over Protection System (ROPS).

1. Unlatch the seat and tip the seat forward.

2. Remove the existing seat belt retractor and receiver
(Figure 3).

3. Install the new seat belt retractor and receiver to the
deluxe seat with 2 bolts (7/16 x 1 inch) (Figure 3).
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Figure 3

1. Bolt, (7/16 x 1 inch) 4. Suspension adjustment
knob
2. Seat belt retractor 5. Seat belt receiver

3. Seat




